504581637 10/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF INCORPORATION

> previously recorded on Reel 037521 Frame 0749. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

EPAS ID: PAT4628349

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 504518178

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS J. FOURNIER	01/12/2016
LOTHAR GEILEN	01/13/2016
BRIAN J. HERRON	01/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPUS INSPECTION, INC.
Street Address:	7 KRIPES ROAD
City:	EAST GRANBY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14995876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-975-5500

Email: vredeveld@glbf.com

Correspondent Name: GARDNER, LINN, BURKHART AND FLORY, LLP

Address Line 1: 2851 CHARLEVOIX DRIVE SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 207

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYS02 P-365B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL T. ONDERSMA	
SIGNATURE:	/Karl T. Ondersma/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2017		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

PATENT REEL: 043859 FRAME: 0751

504581637

Total Attachments: 4 source=Coverpage#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4564883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF INCORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 037521 Frame 0749. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the STATE OF INCORPORATION TO BE CORRECTED AS DELAWARE.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS J. FOURNIER	01/12/2016
LOTHAR GEILEN	01/13/2016
BRIAN J. HERRON	01/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPUS INSPECTION, INC.
Street Address:	7 KRIPES ROAD
City:	EAST GRANBY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14995876	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-975-5500 Email: vredeveld@glbf.com

Correspondent Name: GARDNER, LINN, BURKHART AND FLORY, LLP

2851 CHARLEVOIX DRIVE SE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 207**

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SYS02 P-365B		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL T. ONDERSMA	
SIGNATURE:	/Karl T. Ondersma/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/24/2017		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas J. Fournier, Lothur Geilen, and Brian J. Herron residing at 13500 N. Kuchina Drive Tucson, Arizona 85755, 1834 NW 124th Way Coral Springs, FL 33071 and 4006 Lake Vista Drive Dexter, MI 48130 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFICATION OF TRANSPORT VEHICLES AND DRIVERS, for which provisional applications for United States Letters Patent were filed on December 3, 2015 and December 21, 2015 and assigned Serial Nos. 62/262,733 and 62/270,378, respectively, and for which a nonprovisional application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Opus Inspection, Inc., a corporation of the state of Commedicar, having a place of business at 7 Kripes Road East Granby, Connecticut 06026 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee. Is successors and assigns.

FURTHER. Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signature on the date appearing next to it.

Miness:	10 vaester	Date:
Service Control of the Control of th	Thomas J. Fournier	
	Lothar Geilen	
	Brian I. Herron	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas J. Fournier, Lothar Geilen, and Brian J. Herron residing at 13500 N. Kachina Drive Tucson. Arizona 85755, 1834 NW 124th Way Coral Springs, FL 33071 and 4006 Lake Vista Drive Dexter, MI 48130 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFICATION OF TRANSPORT VEHICLES AND DRIVERS, for which provisional applications for United States Letters Patent were filed on December 3, 2015 and December 21, 2015 and assigned Serial Nos. 62/262,733 and 62/270,378, respectively, and for which a nonprovisional application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS. Opus Inspection, Inc., a corporation of the state of Connecticus, having a place of business at 7 Kripes Road East Granby, Connecticut 06026 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations. Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereurus set our signature on the date appearing next to it.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:	
	Thospas 1. Fournier		
		January 13, 2016	
Med Ib	Lothar Geilen Brian J. Herron	1/12/2016	
1/hant11/Sterle	* 158 1521 S - FROM NO		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Opus Inspection, Inc.

Serial No. : 14/995,876

Filing Date : January 14, 2016

FOR : SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFICATION OF TRANSPORT

VEHICLES AND DRIVERS

Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

DECLARATION OF THOMAS J. FOURNIER

- I, Thomas J. Fournier, declare under penalty of perjury as follows:
- 1. I am the Chief Technology Officer of Opus Inspection, Inc., the Applicant in the above noted application, as well as an inventor.
- The Assignment recorded in connection with the present application at Reel 037521, and Frame 0749, inadvertently lists Opus Inspection, Inc. as being a corporation of the state of Connecticut.
 - 3. The state of incorporation for Opus Inspection, Inc. is Delaware.

I declare under penalty of perjury of the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 8/24 . 2017

RECORDED: 08/24/2017

Thomas J. Fournier